====   ====   ====   ===   ====

   Total Revenue Growth from Prior Year Period

   Three Months

   Ended

   March 31,

   2009   -3.2%   -2.3%   -8.3%   N/M%   -3.9%

   ====   ====   ====   ===   ====

   Three Months

   Ended

   March 31,

   2008   20.0%   27.0%   28.0%   N/M%   24.9%

   ====   ====   ====   ===   ====

   Exhibit D

   FIDELITY NATIONAL INFORMATION SERVICES, INC.

   RECONCILIATION OF PRO FORMA TO ADJUSTED PRO FORMA CASH FLOW MEASURES -

   UNAUDITED

   (In millions)

   Quarter Ended March 31, 2009

   ----------------------------

   GAAP   Adj   Adjusted

   ----   ---   --------

   Cash flows from

   operating activities:

   Net earnings (2)   $33.0   $4.8   $37.8

   Adjustments to reconcile

   net earnings to net cash

   provided by operating activities:

   Non-cash adjustments   103.2   -   103.2

   Working capital adjustments (3)   26.7   (3.2)   23.5

   ----   ----   ----

   Net cash provided by

   operating activities   162.9   1.6   164.5

   Capital expenditures   (45.3)   -   (45.3)

   -----   -----   -----

   Net free cash flow   $117.6   $1.6   $119.2

   ======   ====   ======

   Quarter Ended March 31, 2008

   ----------------------------

   Pro forma (1)   Adj   Adj Pro forma

   -------------   ---   -------------

   Cash flows from

   operating activities:

   Net earnings (4)   $15.4   $8.3   $23.7

   Adjustments to

   reconcile net earnings

   to net cash provided by

   operating activities:

   Non-cash adjustments   114.0   -   114.0

   Working capital adjustments (3)   (100.8)   46.3   (54.5)

   ------   ----   -----

   Net cash provided by

   operating activities   28.6   54.6   83.2

   Capital expenditures   (78.3)   -   (78.3)

   -----   -----   -----

   Net free cash flow   $(49.7)   $54.6   $4.9

   ======   =====   ====

   (1) Pro forma cash flows are presented as if the LPS spin-off was

   completed on January 1, 2008 and represents FIS on a post-spin basis.

   (2) Adjustments to Net Earnings reflect the elimination of the after-tax

   impact of non-recurring M&A and related integration costs.